

ASX Announcement (ASX:BBT)

19 August 2024

Details of FY2024 Annual Results and Investor Presentation Conference Call

BlueBet Holdings Ltd (the Company) will release its FY2024 Financial Results and Investor Update on **Thursday 29 August 2024**.

An investor conference call to be held on Thursday 29 August 2024 at 11.00AM AEST.

Please note that participants are required to pre-register for the call using the link below. You will then be provided with a dial in number, the Passcode, and your unique access PIN. This information will also be emailed to you as a calendar invite.

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10040962-h4se6p.html

-END-

AUTHORISATION

This announcement has been authorised for lodgement to the ASX by the BlueBet Board of Directors.

For further information, please contact:

Investor enquiries
Darren Holley
CFO
investor@bluebet.com.au

Media enquiries
Jack Gordon
Sodali & Co
jack.gordon@sodali.com

About BlueBet (ASX:BBT)

BlueBet (ASX:BBT) is an international online wagering provider and bookmaker listed on the Australian Stock Exchange, with operations in Australia and the United States.

BlueBet is powered by a highly scalable proprietary cloud-based technology platform that can also be delivered as a white-labelled technology solution for B2B partners. BlueBet's websites and apps have been developed using a mobile-first strategy, delivering a premium mobile user experience.

On 1 July 2024, BlueBet merged with leading Australian online wagering company, betr, creating a major player in the Australian online wagering market. The company has a world-class board led by prominent Australian wagering industry figures Michael Sullivan and Matthew Tripp, and a highly experienced management team. From 14 August 2024, BlueBet adopted the betr brand for its Australian consumer facing operations.